



**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL DIVISION No. – 4.**

F 3 (17) A / C / EL. D – 4 / DDA / 2008 – 09 / 896

Dated 30.06.2008

M/s N. K. Engg. Works
G – 15, Pocket 2, Naryana Vihar,
New Delhi – 110028.

SUB : M/o Scheme under nazul A/c – II, Rohini.
SH : Supply and installation of path light at park No. 2 & 5 sector – 23 Rohini and shifting of mono block pump sets from green belt sector – 8 to park No. 5 sector – 23 Rohini Phase – III.
NIT No. : 12 / EE / El. D – 4 / DDA / 2008 – 09.

Dear Sir,

Your quoted item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority as under: -

- | | |
|--------------------------|--|
| 1. Estimated Cost | : Rs. 4,91,495.00 (Rs. Four lacs ninety one thousand four hundred ninety five only). |
| 2. Tendered Amount | : Rs. 4,36,800.00 (Rs. Four lacs thirty six thousand eight hundred only) |
| 3. Contractor's % age | : 11.12 % below the estimated cost. |
| 4. Time allowed | : Three months. |
| 5. Security Deposit | : 05% of the tendered amount. |
| 6. Performance Guarantee | : 05% of the tendered amount |
- Vide FDR No. 150100PR00054329 dt. 26/06/08 of Punjab National Bank for Rs 22,000.00 valid upto 26/12/08.

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned alongwith on non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 50/- to complete formal agreement within seven days from the date of issue of this letter failing which the award of work is likely to be withdrawn and the entire amount of your earnest money shall be forfeited.

You are also directed to contact the AE (E) – II of this division and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender documents shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work.

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer
Elect. Divn. – 4, DDA

Copy Forwarded to: -

1. C.E. (Elect.) / DDA
2. S.E (Elect. Circle-II / DDA
3. E. E (Electrical Division). 1,2,5 to 12, Flyover (Electrical) Division No. 1 / DDA.
4. E.E. (Electrical) / QCC / DDA
5. Dy. CAO (Rohini) / DDA.
6. F.O. (Electrical) / DDA.
7. Sr. A.O. (Works)-III / DDA
8. AAO / El. D – 4 / DDA.
9. A.E. (P) / A.E. (Electrical) 1, 3 & 4. / El. D – 4 / DDA.
10. A.E. (Electrical) II / El. D – 4 / DDA with a copy of schedule of qties & specification.
11. HC / ED – 4 / DDA.
12. Agreement copy.
13. Labour commissioner, 16, Rajpura road.
14. Commissioner sales tax, Bikrikar bhawan, ITO, New Delhi.
15. Income tax office, ITO building, New Delhi.
16. Electrical, Engineer & Contractor Association (Regd.) A-14, Mayapuri Industrial area, Ph – II, New Delhi.
17. DDA Contractor Welfare Association, near barrack no. 1, Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi
18. The Director (System),Vikas Sadan, New Delhi for information .The same has also been intimated through E-mail ddatender@dda.org.in.

Please visit DDA's website at www.dda.org.in

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL DIVISION – 4
D.D.A**

Revised Schedule of work

Name of work : M/o Scheme under nazul A/c – II, Rohini.

Sub Head : Supply and installation of path light at park No. 2 & 5 sector – 23 Rohini and shifting of mono block pump sets from green belt sector – 8 to park No. 5 sector – 23 Rohini Phase – III.

NIT No. : 12 / EE / El. D – 4 / DDA / 2008 – 09.

S. No.	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1.	Supply and erection of 6.00mtr.long G.I. pole made out of 80mm dia. (nominal) G.I. pipe B-class duly plugged on top and base plate of size 300mm X 3mm thick and 2 Nos. 40mm Dia. G.I. pipe 0.5 mtr. long each duly welded for cable entry in C.C 1:2:4 (1 Cement:2 coarse sand:4 stone aggregate.)	27 Nos.	Each	3,760.00	1,01,520.00
2.	Supply and fixing of angular bracket of overall length of 1.00 mtr. made out of 40mm dia. G.I. pipe B-class on the existing G.I. Pipe i/c G.I nuts, bolts washers and clamps (2 nos) etc. as reqd.	27 Nos.	Each	288.00	7,776.00
3.	Supply and fixing of SMC junction box Sintex models IGS -JB2817 or equivalent of size 280 mm X 170 mm X 114 mm (out side dimensions) making built in locking arrangement, 2 nos. M.S. Clamps of suitable size, painting, comprising of the following accessories i/c making connection, testing etc. as reqd. a) 15/16Amp. Kit kat 1 no. b) Neutral link 1 no. c) 4-way connector 2 nos.	27 Nos	Each.	640.00	17,280.00
4.	Supply and erection, testing and commissioning of street luminaires with single piece die cast aluminum housing along with all accessories suitable for 70 watts on lamp i/c providing 1 no.70 watts on lamp complete as reqd.	27 Nos.	Each.	3,088	83,376.00
5.	Supply and drawing of the following size of PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in the existing pole as reqd. a) 3 X 1.5 sqmm	60 Mtrs.	Mtr.	40.00	2,400.00
6.	Supply of the following size of PVC insulated XLPE cond. Armoured heavy duty power cable of 1.1KV grade i/c testing etc. as reqd. a) 2 X 10 sqmm b) 2 X 16 sqmm	870 Mtrs. 60 Mtrs.	Mtr. Mtr.	112.00 120.00	97,440.00 7,200.00
7.	Laying of 1 no. PVC. Insulated PVC sheathed/XLPE power cable of 1.1KV. grade of size not exceeding 25 sqmm direct in ground i/c excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc. as reqd.	680 Mtrs.	Mtr.	72.00	48,960.00
8.	Laying of one No. PVC insulated PVC. sheathed/XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV .grade of size not exceeding 25sqmm in the existing Hume/ stoneware/ metalpipe etc. as reqd.	130 Mtrs.	Mtr.	16.00	2,080.00
9.	Providing and fixing 65 SWG wire in surface or in recess for loop earthing along with existing surface / recess conduit/ submain wiring / cable as reqd.	780 Mtrs.	Mtr.	20.00	15,600.00
10.	Supply and fixing wiremesh protection cover made out of 10 SWG wire suitable for street light i/c making suitable locking arrangement painting etc. complete as reqd.,.	27 Nos.	Each.	200.00	5,400.00

11.	<p>Supply and fixing control board for automatic daily operation park/path lights in M.S. sheet enclosure of size 300mm X 350mm X 200mm deep made out of 2mm thick CRCA M.S. sheet i/c grauting, phosphatised powder paited, connection, earth connection, testing along with the following accessories fitted there in as reqd.</p> <p>a) Timmer switch for daily operation 1 no. b) 32Amp.415V-3-pole power contractor 1 no. c) 4-way connector 1 no. d) 6Amp.toggle switch 1 no. e) 32 Amp. SP MCB. 1 no.</p>	2 Nos.	Each.	4,960.00	9,920.00
12.	<p>Supply and fixing outdoor type feeder pillar of overall size 500mm X 500mm X 200mm deep made out of 2mm thick CRCA M.S. sheet and legs 750mm long made out of 3mm X 35mm X 6mm thick angle iron, brick foundation of size 600mm X 300mm X 600mm high, duly sprayed painted with approved colour after applying a coat of zinc chromate primer i/c S/F240V 20Amp. SP&N industrial socket outlet with 2 pole & earth metal enclosed plug top along with 32 Amp. C-series MCB. In sheet enclosure with metal cover for socket outlet, neutral link, danger notice plate, earthing, testing, commissioning etc. complete as reqd.</p>	2 Nos.	Each.	3,200.00	6,400.00
13.	<p>Earthing with G.I earth pipe 4.5 Mtr. Long 40mm dia i/c accessories & providing masonry enclosure with coverplate , having locking arrangement & watering pipe etc. with charcoal & salt as reqd.</p>	4 Sets.	Set.	1,600.00	6,400.00
14.	<p>Providing & laying earth connection from, earth electrode with 6S WG. dia G.I. wire in 15 mm dia. G.I. pipe from electrode as reqd.</p>	8 Mtrs.	Mtr.	80.00	640.00
15.	<p>Providing & fixing 25mm X 5mm G.I. strip in 40mm dia. G.I. pipe from earth electrode etc. as reqd.</p>	3 Mtrs.	Mtr.	280.00	840.00
16.	<p>Providing & fixing 25mm X 5mm G.I. strip on surface or inrecess for earth connection as reqd.</p>	2 Mtrs.	Mtr.	64.00	128.00
17.	<p>Supplying & fixing of anticlimbing device suitable for 80mmdia G.I. pole made out of flate stip of size 50mmX6mm having 8 nos.& spikes 6mm dia. round nail i/c nuts bolts & washers duly painted etc. as reqd.(as per drg. Attached)</p>	27 Nos.	Each.	320.00	8,640.00
18	<p>Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of out door type L.T. feeder pillar of size 1050mm X 800mm X 300mm (nominal) made out of 2mm and 1.6mm thick CRCA M.S. sheet and 40mm X 40mm X 6mm M.S. Angle iron of suitable length as per drg. Attached duly spray painted with approved colour after applying a coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer and making brick foundation duly plastered and leg grauted upto suitable length in ground i/c S/F of the following accessories/ iems, connections, inter connections, numbering and earthing etc. as reqd.</p> <p>a) Compact electric control panel suitable for 7.5 HP pump set comprising of DOL starter, single phase preventor etc. in sheet steel enclosure. 1 no. b) 3 phase 415 V power shunt capacitor</p>				

	2 KVAR rating. 1 no. c) 32 Amp. TP&N MCB (C series). 1 no. d) 4 strip 450 mm long aluminium bus bar suitable for 100 Amp. Capacity duly PVC tapped/sleeved having drilled holes 6mm dia. 1 set. e) Acrylic sheet with M.S. nail of size 200mm X 100mm X 2mm thick. 1 no. f) Seasoned wooden board of size 200mm X 450mm X 10mm thick. 1 no. g) Danger notice plate 200 mm X 150mm X 2mm thick. 1 no.	1 set.	Set.	12,000.00	12,000.00
19.	Disinstalling of monoblock pump set along with housing shade, pipes, valves, foundation i/c disconnection from existing borewell (dried) and re-installation of the same at new borewell i/c providing packing sheet, nuts, bolts, re painting, making brick foundation, connection, inter connection, loop earthing, cartage from existing borewell to new borewell etc. complete as reqd.	1 job.	Job.	2,400.00	2,400.00
20.	Supply and fixing of PVC insulated PVC sheathed copper conductor submersible cable of the following size i/c connection, testing etc. as reqd. a) 1 X 3 X 4 sqmm	5 Mtrs.	Mtr.	80.00	400.00
				Total	4,36,800.00

A

C

CS E.E./El. D – 4

OW

D

AAO/El. D – 4

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL DIVISION – 4
DDA.**